Teachers hired after April 1, 2014 shall not be eligible to continue to participate in 

the district’s group health insurance program or the HDHP/HSA Plan, as a retiree. 
The district will adhere to Federal law pertaining to COBRA. 

5. In no event shall Yankton School District contribute less than seven hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($750,000) to the self-insurance fund during the term of this 
contract only.  This requirement shall expire upon the termination of this contract.   

6.  All full time teachers are eligible to receive a $150 reimbursement towards their 

membership in a health/fitness center or a weight reduction plan membership of the